			Docket No.: DI-5890		
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	09-13-200)2 HE	ET U.S	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03				Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of I	10222068	4	▼	V	
	Patents and Trademarks. r				
	lliam J. Reese c Callahan	Name: Baxte	dress of receiving r International Inc		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🛛 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🛚 Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address	s: One Baxter Par	rkway	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		The second secon		
☐ Other		City: Deerfield	<u>i</u>	State: IL ZIP: 60015	
Execution Date: 8/21/02, 8/22/02, 8/23	3/02	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent nurIf this document is being filed togethA. Patent Application No.(s)		the execution date B. Pater			
10/155,385 filed May 24, 200	Additional numbers attach	ned? 🔲 Yes	⊠ No	TINANCE SECTION	
5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma	n correspondence ailed:	6. Total number	of applications an	d patents involved:	
Name: Joseph P. Reagen		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Baxter International Inc.		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
		☐ Authorize	ed to be charged to	deposit account	
Street Address: One Baxter Parky	vay	8. Deposit acco	unt number:		
09/12/2002 DBYRNE 00000191 10155385		02-1818			
on FC:581	00 0P tate: IL ZIP: 60015	(Attach duplic	ate copy of this page if	f paying by deposit account)	
City: Deerfield S		USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.		ation is true and o	correct and any att	September 3, 2002	
Robert M. Barrett (Reg. No. 30,14 Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date	
Total number	per of pages including cover s	theet, attachments,	and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Serial No. (1)10/155,385

Filed (1) May 24, 2002

In consideration of ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC. (hereinafter referred to as "assignee"), a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at DEERFIELD, ILLINOIS, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention or improvements in

(2) GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR AUTOMATED DIALYSIS SYSTEM

and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by each of us individually on the date(s) indicated below and any and all other United States applications and applications in any and all countries which we may file, either solely or below and any and all other United States applications and applications in any and all countries which we may the, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States or of any other country which may be obtained on any of the said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC. We hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number

of said application when officially known.

Notary Public

We warrant ourselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further

warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations we hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations we further agree, upon the request of said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of our ability with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. We further agree to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain Letters Patent, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made, and for the said considerations we hereby also assign to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest in said invention or under any applicable international convention for the protection of industrial property and/or any internal priority legislation of such countries, and we further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said assignee.

WITNESS our band and applications WITNESS our hand and seal

Date 8/21/a Signature Conducy Through Date 8/21/02 Signature Submarks

(3) Typed Name: Andrea Krensky

(3) Typed Name: Debra Toczko State of Flurida, County of State of FLOCIDA Country of PINELLAS Signed before me on this 21 day of AUGUST, 18 2000 Signed before me on this 21 day of AUGUST, 18 HUNCH Robin H Jenkins **Hob**in H Jenkins Commission DD082550 My Commission DD084550 Expires January 15, 2006 Expires January 15, 2006 Date 8/21/02 Signature Sond Which ____ Signature ____ (3) Typed Name: Seyed Khorashahi (3) Typed Name: Randall Sharo State of Fhrida County of Dinellas Signed before me on this 21 day of August 18 200 Signed before me on this ______ day of ______, 19____

> Robin H Jenkins My Commission DD084550 Expires January 15, 2006

Notary Public

Baxter

Notary Public

Assignment (Joint Inventors)

Page 2

Serial No: 10/155,385	Filed: May 24,2002
WITNESS our hand and seal	
Date 08/22/2002	Date
Signature: Randall Sharo, Inventor	Signature:, Inventor
Subscribed and sworn before me,	me, Subscribed and swom before me,
this 22 day of August 20	002 this day of
	All the state of t

Supplemental Signature Sheet

PIRI No.(1) 10/155.385 Filed (1) May 2	24. 2002
arne of Envention CRAPHICAL USER INTERPA	CE FOR AUTOMATED DIALYSIS SYSTEM
	-
8/22/02 Signature	DNO 8/22/02 50114100 Wile V. We
Signature (2)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
(2) Typed Narse, Li Xug	(4)
de 6 ⁴ , County of	State of County of
madibefore me on this day of 19	Signed below no on this day t (19
	hu .
INV-ection.	p.A
Notice Public	Notary Public
MANY POIC	NOTARY PUBLIC
Signature	Data O 1024 Signerus
(3) Types Name: Pric Callahan	(3) Typosi Planto;
,,	(4)
of County of	State of, Colony of Signed before the on this day of, 19
od before me on this oay of78	Signed before the on the tay of 13
hrvorita	by
शर- ्वा त्र(म	•1• • 1••
Notary Public	Notary Public
•	
We was the same the same to th	
	- -
2 Silve The	Date Signature
(5) Typed Name:	[3] Typed Mayrie:
County of	State of County of
ed before me on this day of	Signed before me on this day of19
	by
Endote.	Herselfur
#11-04//F	

06/01/90

This document is to be used when assigning an invention that has more than four inventors.

FMX1E8

9867/57/57/27 / 75:51 / 2887/57/56

EME 03\0p

RECORDED: 09/09/2002

PATENT REEL: 013270 FRAME: 0105